IATIONAL Assessment Centre	
THE THE THE PROPERTY OF THE	Services, juri 1 said. Much 313 9906 Done by
Dute In: 16 03 2020 17.88	Jeb desemption Dute & Mino Completed . Done by
100000000000000000000000000000000000000	SAS c-Illing
Ref No: X 13 1 /4(100 34) 1 /9	E-mail (bjule shrr, Alo slus)
Vali No 43M 8798 4	I-Motor Claim Form M1 1240 00 00
0.0 V . K (03/30) 100 J	I-Motor W/O (Wilder OD 2lin, TP 4lin)
OD : Th ! Reporting Only	i-Photo Uploaded
	Assessment/Survey Report
and the same of	Assil Report by Many Hand to Owner/Wish
117 Insurer:	Yazi Kibasi ah Limas minas
Professed Wicep INC Apple in Wicep / QW: (MC(,)/Non-INC().
ry Handenhai in strep Horter	Tel:
Owner / Driver: (erlod: () Cover Typo: (
Policy No! (1 (1/4) 1
Confirmed by 1 ([Note-Est Sinus (WO): N: 0-20%; P: 21-79%, P: 80-100%]
111311100201111	Worranty YES ()/NO()
Your of Registration: ()	Wolfer
Buces: (\$) Louding 1 41.	
<u> </u>	Normalian aricly Considential & Sticity NO rator of repation.
() Walle-In Guycomar i Gustomers in	over Orgently.
() Total Loss Case 1 to catter	ion: VRS() / NO(): Towing Co: (
Drive-in ()/ Towed-in (): Invo	
	WAR WAR THE WA
ST COULD WARRANT COLOR TO STATE OF THE STATE	/ Courted (IN)
1) Amrily 101 114113[1173 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	/ Courtesy Car ()
1) Apply for Hansling Ynancetion	
1) Apply for Hansling Ynancetion	
2) QC Check/Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost>	- \$3000)
1) Apply for Hansling Ynancetion	- \$3000) ()
2) QC Chook / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost>	- \$3000)
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost>	- \$3000)
2) QC Chook / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost>	- \$3000)
2) QC Check/Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost>	- \$3000)
2) QC Check/Post Repair Ynspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost>	\$3000)
1) Apply to Hansper Requir Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repuir Cost> Injury:	\$3000)
1) Apply for Hansper Requir Ynspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repuir Cost> Injury :	S3000) Samuel Sa
2) QC Check/Post Repuir Ynspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repuir Cost>	S3000) Samuel Sa
2) QC Chook/Post Requir Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repuir Cost> Injury i	S3000) S3000) JAIL Anden Importing (SO); STPT Volloy-Through Survey (To-covey) SPT1 Volloy-Through Survey (To-covey)
2) QC Check/Post Require Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repuir Cost> Injury: APOCION Driver/Owner:	S3000) S3000) JAIL Andent Upporting (SDS); STPT Pollow-Through Survey (To-covey) (SDS) SPT1 Pollow-Through Survey (To-covey) (SDS)
2) QC Chook/Post Requir Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repuir Cost> Injury 1 Driver/Owners Contact No:	SSOOO) SSOOO) All And And Importing (SOO): SOFP Trouby Fis OF I Follow Through Burvey (To survey) SOFP Troubout Brown (To Survey) SOFT IN The Survey (To Survey) SOFT IN The Survey Burvey BURVEY (TO Survey) SOFT IN THE SURVEY BURVEY BURVEY BURVEY (TO Survey) SOFT IN THE SURVEY BURVEY BUR
2) QC Check/Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost> Injury : Driver/Owner: Contract No: Datawiged Portion:	
2) QC Check/Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost> Injury : Driver/Owner: Contract No: Datawiged Portion:	Symmetric Symm
1) Apply for franching Require Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repuir Cost> Injury 1 Driver/Owner: Corntact No:	Symmetric Symm
2) QC Chook/Post Requir Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repuir Cost> Injury : Driver/Owner: Corntact No: Data Regulary Cost Requir Inspection Contact No: Data Regulary Inspection:	3 All Asidoni wording (300) 3) All Asidoni wording (300) 3) DAI Derwy Airstreet (3100) 3) Tri Towney In a treet (3100) 5) Tri Tollowning to buyey 6) Tri Tollowning to buyey 7) Tri Tollowning to buyey 9) Tri Tollowning to buyey 100 101 101 102 103 104 105 105 106 107 107 107 107 107 107 107
2) QC Chook/Post Rappir Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repuir Cost> Injury : Driver/Owner: Corntract No: Darmaged Portion:	Sysonol Sysonol Syson



SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver
 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by inverested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date of Submission 16/03/2021 17:55 (SGT) Date of Accident 15/03/2021 18:59 (SGT) Exact Location of Accident Cashew Rd, Singapore Additional Location Information Country/State of Loss Singapore

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number FBM8898G

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company? No Name Of Registered Owner KHAIRULNIZAM BIN AHMAD NRIC No SXXXX156J Email Address khaizura@outlook.com Mobile Phone No (Phone) +65-96926146 Alternative Phone No +65-96926146

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer Model VFR800X ABS MANUAL Variant Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident Private use Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle? No - Reporting only Vehicle Category Motorcycle

INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company NTUC Type of Coverage ThirdPartyFireTheft Fleet Policy Policy Number 5101154433-02 Cover Note Number

DRIVER

Name of Driver KHAIRULNIZAM BIN AHMAD NRIC No SXXXX156J Date Of Birth 12/03/1988 Occupation Indoor

Date Of Driving Pass	13/09/2012
Driving experience	8 YEARS AND 6 MONTHS
Gender	The state of the s
Mobile Number	Male
Alt. Phone Number	(Phone) +65-96926146
Email Address	+65-96926146
Email Address	khaizura@outlook.com
Address	BLK 443C FAJAR ROAD #03-72
Address complement	Service visitationed as a social state of the service of the servi
Postcode	673443
Is the driver the policyholder?	Yes
If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured	
	No
Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver	
	-
Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver	-
GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT	
Type of Accident	Collision - Head to Rear
Weather Conditions	Clear
Road Surface	Dry
	ыу
OTHER INFORMATION	
Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident?	
Number of webides in which the accident?	No
Number of vehicles involved in the accident	2
Was anybody injured in the Accident?	Yes
Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	No
Was any other material or property damaged?	
Number of Passengers (Including Driver)	Yes
Has the driver begins (including Driver)	1
Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s)	
soliciting/offering accident claims assistance?	No
DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION	
W- n	
Was the accident reported to the police?	No
Was notice of intended Prosecution given?	No
If yes, against whom?	110
	•
CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT	
PLEASE REFER TO SKETCH PLAN	
TENOETHER EN TO SKETOTT FLAN	
ATTACHMENT(S)	
Are accident photos available for attachment?	
Are accident photos available for attachment?	Yes
Was there any video captured by Car Camera?	No
Was there any audio recorded?	No
	100
PETALLO OF OTHER	
DETAILS OF OTHER	VEHICLE PROPERTY 1
	The second secon
Vehicle Registration Number	FBL7671E
Vehicle Manufacturer	I BE707 IE
Vehicle Model	•
The state of the s	
Vehicle Variant	-
Vehicle Colour	
Vehicle Category	Motorcycle
Name of Driver	-
Contact Number	
Address	•
Address complement	
Address complement	•
Postcode	<u> </u>
Insurance Company Name	

Nature Of Damage	
Details of property damaged in accident	
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	-

INJURED PERSONS DETAILS

INJURED 1

Name of injured person Address	KHAIRULNIZAM BIN AHMAD
Address Complement Post Code	
Approximate Age Years Old	
Injuries Sustained Injured person in which vehicle? Were seat belts worn?	SLIGHT INJURY FBM8898G
Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	- No

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) w ho have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) w ho have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' law yers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of :
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.

ODS HILL

(collectively the "Purposes")

- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' law yers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their law yers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

16/03/2021 Policyholder's Signature / Date &

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

0

Witnessed by Reporting Centre

Personnel

Sketch Plan

At fitter lane, cashew apad i Stop for bicycle were to move off, the motor like behind me assumed i will be moving Off soon, he hit the back part of my bike.
move off, the motortice behind me assumed i will be monny off soon, he hit the back part of my bike.
Off Soon, he hit the back part of my bike.

Declaration

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

ACCIDENT DATE: 151.031 5021 (DD/MM/YYY), TIME: 18: 59 (HHMM
LOCATION: Cashen Road
DETAILS OF VEHICLE CIVEHICLE NUMBER: FBM 8898 G BJINSURANCE COMPANY: (Ntuc (ncome)) CIPOLICY NUMBER: 5(01) 54453-02
d)POLICY TYPE: (COMPREHENSIVE / THIRD PARTY FIRE & THEFT) e)MAKE & MODEL: f)TYPE: (SALOON / COUPE / MPV / VAN / LORRY / MOTORCYCLE / OTHERS) g)VEHICLE CATEGORY: (PRIVATE / COMMERCIAL / MOTORCYCLE) h)PURPOSE OF USING AT ACCIDENT TIME: PRIVATE VSE i) ARE YOU CLAIMING UNDER YOUP OWN INSURANCE (YES NO)
IF NO, PLEASE STATE (THIRD PARTY CLAIM / REPORTING ONLY) 2. INSURED / POLICY HOLDER A) NAME: Kngini (1) 2am Bin Ahmad (MALE / FEMALE) b) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: SEXONY67 CONTACT: 96926146 c) ADDRESS: 443 C Fajar Road #03-72 S (678443)
CONTINUE TO 3.d IF DRIVER ALSO POUCY HOLDER OF pressanger DRIVER ONAME: ONA
"d) DATE OF BIRTH: (/ 03/ 1988)(DD/MM/YYYY) e) OCCUPATION: (MDOOR / OUIDOOR) f) DATE OF DRIVING PASC 13 Sep 20 12 4. WAS DRIVER AN EMPLOYEE OF THE INSURED'S COMPANY? (YES!/ NO) IF NO, RELATIONSHIP OF THE DRIVER WITH INSURED: (WWW.) 5. a) WEATHER CONDITION: (CLEAR / RAINING / OTHERS) b) ROAD SURFACE: (DRYY WET / OTHERS) 6. WAS ANYBODY INJURED (YES) (NO) 7. a) REPORTED TO POUCE (YES) (NO)
IF YES, PLEASE STATE WHICH POLICE STATION: 8. THIRD PARTY VEHICLE Who of passanger of VEHICLE NUMBER: FBL 7671 MODEL: (Including driver) b) DRIVER'S NAME: () NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: CONTACT: 9. THIRD PARTY VEHICLE Who of passanger of VEHICLE NUMBER: MODEL: "
(Including driver) f) DRIVER'S NAME: (Including driver) f) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: CONTACT:

email = thaizura@outlook.com

Claim Handling

Accident MT/1124628	F1011F4422.05	V-C		Particular in a color of the
Policy No.	5101154433-02	Vehicle No.	FBM8898G	GST Registration No.
Certificate No.	and securities of the minimization as a despite the members and the security of the security o			
Policyholder Name	KHAIRULNIZAM BIN AHMAD			Policyholder NRIC
Product Code	MOTORCYCLE INSURANCE	Cover Type	Third Party, Fire & Theft	Loading
Contact No.(Mobile)	96926146	Contact No.(Office)		Contact No.(Home)
Email Address		Special Remark		eCode
KFK	No Yes	TCA	No Yes	eCode Reason
NCD Protection	No	NCD Entitlement(%)	20	Private Hire
Accident Details				
Report Date	16/03/2021 17:55	Accident Report Within 24 hrs	Yes	Accident Type
Date of Accident	15/03/2021	Time of Accident hh:mm	18:59	Country of Accident
Reporting Centre		Orange Force	10.33	ICM No.
Accident Location	CASHEW ROAD	Ordinge Force		TCH NO.
	CASTLY ROAD			
Excess Type	Per Accident	Windscreen Excess		
-Access Type	rer Accident	Willdscreen Excess		
OD Standard Excess	0.00	TP Standard Excess	0.00	
YIED OD Excess	0.00	YIED TP Excess	0.00	Driver is Covered?
Additional Excess	0.00	CONTRACTOR STATEMENT	5.00	Siriar is covered?
Total OD Excess Applicable	0.00	Total TP Excess Applicable	0.00	
▽ Benefits	0.00	Actual 11 Excess Applicable	0.00	
	tion			
GST Registration No.	No		GST Registration Date	
Modification History			GST Status Verified	Yes
nodification ristory				
	dress			
Address 1	BLK 443C #03-72	Address 2	FAJAR ROAD	Address 3
Address 4	DER 4436 #03-72	Address Type		
Unit No.	06.05		Singapore address	Post Code
OI Driver Info	06-85	Related Policy Number	5101154433-02	
Driver Name	VHATRIH NITAM BIN AUMAD	Data Tara		
Unnamed driver Name	KHAIRULNIZAM BIN AHMAD	Driver Type	Main Driver	200
		Driver NRIC	S8808156J	Driver DOB
Register Date of Driver License		Driver Age	33	Driving Experience
Contact No.(Mobile)	96926146	Contact No.(Office)		Contact No.(Home)
Address 1	BLK 443C #03-72	Address 2	FAJAR ROAD	Address 3
Address 4		Address Type	Singapore address	Post Code
Unit No.	06-85			
Does he own a Singapore Registered car?	Yes No	Driver Vehicle No.	FBM8898G	Driver Insurer Company
Declaration				
Breathalyser or Blood Test Reading?	0 mg	Any injury?	Yes No	
Modification History				
Claim 001 New				
Claim Tons				
Claim Type *	OD-MX 🗸	Insured Name	KHAIRULNIZAM BIN AHMAD	Insured NRIC
Contact No.(Mobile)	96926146	Contact No.(Home)	68162141	Contact No.(Office)
Email Address	khaizura@outlook.com	OI Vehicle Number	FBM8898G	TP Vehicle Number
Claim Description	FBM8898G / FBL7671E ON 15 Mar 2021			Name of Preferred Worksi
Preferred Workshop Contact No.		Insured Liability *	Not at Fault	
Require Finalisation	Yes	Preferered Repair Option	Preferred Workshop, Name unknown	GIA report
	16/03/2021 17:59	Claim Close Date	Trained Workshop, Name unknown	
Date Registered	Jojavaz zi i j	Sidini Glose Date		Date Received
	POSIT WAHAR			
Report Taken By	ROSLI WAHAB			
	ROSLI WAHAB			
Date Registered Report Taken By Print AK letter	ROSLI WAHAB		Save Submit	
Report Taken By	ROSLI WAHAB		Save Submit	
Report Taken By	ROSLI WAHAB		Save Submit	

Claim Handling(accident reporting Claim Task

Accident No.

Last Doc. Received

MT/1124628 Yes ○ No

Path *

Claim No. Upload Date

Clear Please Select

16/03/2021 18:00

Confidential

▼ NO

♥ NO

v No

V NO

~ NO

~ NO Urgen

∨ Normal

Normal

Normal

Normal

Normal

∨ Normal

Choose File No file chosen Choose File No file chosen Choose File No file chosen

Choose File No file chosen Choose File No file chosen

Choose File No file chosen

	Category *
Clear	Please Select

Attachment List

Attachmer	nt List					
Attachment	Uploaded By/Date	-	Category	9	Urgency	Description
	NAC_BUKIT_MERAH_800676(NATIONAL AS ERVICES (BUKIT MERAH)) on 16 Ma	SESSMENT CENTRE S r 2021 18:00	Photos	٠	Normal	Description Photos 2021-3-16
	NAC_BUKIT_MERAH_800676(NATIONAL AS: ERVICES (BUKIT MERAH)) on 16 Ma	SESSMENT CENTRE S r 2021 18:00	Photos		Normal	Photos 2021-3-16
2015	NAC_BUKIT_MERAH_800676(NATIONAL AS: ERVICES (BUKIT MERAH)) on 16 Mai	SESSMENT CENTRE S r 2021 18:00	Photos		Normal	Photos 2021-3-16
	NAC_BUKIT_MERAH_800676(NATIONAL AS: ERVICES (BUKIT MERAH)) on 16 Mai	SESSMENT CENTRE S 2021 18:00	Photos		Normal	Photos 2021-3-16
	NAC_BUKIT_MERAH_800676(NATIONAL ASS ERVICES (BUKIT MERAH)) on 16 Mar	SESSMENT CENTRE S 2021 18:00	Photos		Normal	Photos 2021-3-16
3	NAC_BUKIT_MERAH_800676(NATIONAL ASS ERVICES (BUKIT MERAH)) on 16 Mar	ESSMENT CENTRE S 2021 18:00	Photos		Normal	Photos 2021-3-16
*6	NAC_BUKIT_MERAH_800676(NATIONAL ASS ERVICES (BUKIT MERAH)) on 16 Mar	ESSMENT CENTRE S 2021 18:00	Photos		Normal	Photos 2021-3-16
	NAC_BUKIT_MERAH_800676(NATIONAL ASS ERVICES (BUKIT MERAH)) on 16 Mar	ESSMENT CENTRE S 2021 18:00	Photos		Normal	Photos 2021-3-16
C	NAC_BUKIT_MERAH_800676(NATIONAL ASS ERVICES (BUKIT MERAH)) on 16 Mar	ESSMENT CENTRE S 2021 18:00	Photos		Normal	Photos 2021-3-16
TO	NAC_BUKIT_MERAH_800676(NATIONAL ASS ERVICES (BUKIT MERAH)) on 16 Mar	ESSMENT CENTRE S 2021 18:00	Photos		Normal	Photos 2021-3-16
	NAC_BUKIT_MERAH_800676(NATIONAL ASSI ERVICES (BUKIT MERAH)) on 16 Mar	ESSMENT CENTRE S 2021 18:00	Photos		Normal	Photos 2021-3-16
5	NAC_BUKIT_MERAH_800676(NATIONAL ASSI ERVICES (BUKIT MERAH)) on 16 Mar	ESSMENT CENTRE S 2021 18:00	Photos		Normal	Photos 2021-3-16
4557 (ES)	NAC_BUKIT_MERAH_800676(NATIONAL ASSI ERVICES (BUKIT MERAH)) on 16 Mar	ESSMENT CENTRE S 2021 18:00	NRIC/ Driving License	Y	Normal	NRIC/ Driving License 2021-
3	NAC_BUKIT_MERAH_800676(NATIONAL ASSE ERVICES (BUKIT MERAH)) on 16 Mar	ESSMENT CENTRE S 2021 18:00	SAS		Normal	SAS 2021-3-16
Video List						
	Uploaded By/Date Fo	lder Date	File	e Name		P Sou

Display in New Window Scan and uploading

9

Sou



Certificate of Insurance

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CHAPTER 189)

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1960

ROAD TRANSPORT ACT, 1987 (MALAYSIA)

ROAD TRANSPORT (AMENDMENT) ACT, 2019 (MALAYSIA)

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (MALAYSIA)

Certificate Number : 5101154433-02

Cover : Third Party, Fire & Theft

1. Index mark and Registration Number of Vehicle

: FBM8898G

Chassis Number

2. Name of Policyholder

: JH2RC80A7FK004427

3. Effective Date of Insurance

: KHAIRULNIZAM BIN AHMAD

: 05 Jul 2020

4. Expiry Date of Insurance

: 04 Jul 2021

5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive#

(a) Named Driver(s) Only.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

6. Limitations as to Use#

(a) Use for social domestic and pleasure purposes and in connection with the Policyholder's business or profession.

This Policy does not cover

(a) Use for hire or reward.

(b) Use for racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed-testing.

(c) Use for the carriage of goods (other than samples) in connection with any trade or business.

(d) Use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade.

Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicle (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

EXCESS (SECTION 1)

N/A

EXCESS (SECTION 2)

N/A

EXCESS (THEFT OUTSIDE SINGAPORE)

PLEASE REFER OVERLEAF

INSURE WITH COE

YES

NAMED DRIVER (1) NAMED DRIVER (2)

: KHAIRULNIZAM BIN AHMAD : AHMAD BIN MAHMOOD

HIRE PURCHASE COMPANY

SPEEDWAY MOTOR PTE LTD

SUM INSURED

: MARKET VALUE OF INSURED VEHICLE AT TIME OF LOSS

I/We hereby Certify that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia)

Agency

: AXIS LINK PTE LTD (00000614797)

Date of Issue

: 11 Jun 2020 11:32 hrs

For NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LIMITED

Chief Executive